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ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES
Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 1 Financial Statement

Motor Vehicle

Section 1 - Financial Statement MO;?grr:/vig;CIe Highway Llcglt::;fd Cug;;ﬂgte've TOtaLEr?(Tsmon Other Funds Tlgiildi”
Restricted
Cash - January 1 | $4,308,606.57| $915,108.01| $788,674.45] | $6,012,389.03
Receipts
Operating Receipts
Taxes $4,191,160.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,191,160.05 $779,655.95 $4,970,816.00
Intergovernmental $742,118.98 $593,156.32 $503,848.39 $0.00 $1,839,123.69  $279,081.29 $2,118,204.98
Charges for Services $33,892.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $33,892.60 $245,167.00 $279,059.60
Other Operating Receipts $26,558.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,558.15 $363.65 $26,921.80
Total Operating Receipts $4,993,729.78  $593,156.32 $503,848.39 $0.00 $6,090,734.49 $1,304,267.89 $7,395,002.38
Other Financing Sources
Bond Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Note/Loan Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Loan Proceeds $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investments Matured or Sold $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfers In $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Receipts $4,993,729.78  $593,156.32 $503,848.39 $0.00 $6,090,734.49 $1,304,267.89 $7,395,002.38
Disbursements
Operating Disbursements
General Administration & Unallocated $1,593,767.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,593,767.17  $159,170.00 $1,752,937.17
Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation $2,047,168.56  $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $3,047,168.56  $624,504.03 $3,671,672.59
Maintenance & Repair $1,314,845.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,314,845.42 $0.00 $1,314,845.42
Total Operating Disbursements $4,955,781.15  $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $5,955,781.15 $783,674.03 $6,739,455.18
Other Financing Sources
Debt Service - Principal $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $470,000.00 $470,000.00
Debt Service - Interest $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $333,116.25 $333,116.25
Interfund Loan Payments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Loans Made $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Investments Purchased $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Transfers Out $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Disbursements $4,955,781.15  $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $5,955,781.15 $1,586,790.28 $7,542,571.43
Excess
Over (Under) Total Disbursements $37,948.63 $93,156.32 $3,848.39 $0.00 $134,953.34
Cash - December 31 $4,346,555.20 $1,008,264.33 $792,522.84 $0.00 $6,147,342.37
Investments - December 31 | | | |
Cash and Investments - December 31 $4,346,555.20 $1,008,264.33 $792,522.84 $0.00 $6,147,342.37
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Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)

Section 2 Receipts

Motor Local Road 2018 (Add
. . . Motor Vehicle  Vehicle Local Road Cumulativ Total All and Bridge Constr & | GO Bonds of Insert| (Insert| column
Section 2 - Detail of Receipts Highway Highway & Street e Bridge Other Funds Funds Matchingg (Services 2018 - Bond | Road Impact (Other (Other s to the
Restricted Grant Fund) Payment Fee Fund | Fund) | Fund) | left)
Receipts
Taxes
General Property Taxes $1,993,996.47 $779,655.95 $2,773,652.42 $779,655.95
LIT - Certified Shares $2,197,163.58 $0.00 $2,197,163.58
LIT - Economic Development Income Tax $0.00 $0.00
Wheel and Sur Tax $0.00 $0.00
Other Taxes $0.00 $0.00
Total Taxes $4,191,160.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $779,655.95 $4,970,816.00 $0.00 $0.00 $779,655.95 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Intergovernmental
Motor Vehicle Highway Distribution $593,156.30 |$593,156.32 $0.00 $1,186,312.62
Local Road and Street Distribution $503,848.39 $0.00 $503,848.39
Financial Institution Tax Distribution $1,619.63 $415.02 $2,034.65 $415.02
Vehicle/Aircraft Excise Tax Distribution $147,343.05 $65,491.77 $212,834.82 $65,491.77
State Grants $213,174.50 $213,174.50 |$213,174.50
Federal Grants $0.00 $0.00
Other Intergovernmental $0.00 $0.00
Total Intergovernmental $742,118.98 $593,156.32 $503,848.39 $0.00  $279,081.29 $2,118,204.98 $213,174.50 $0.00 $65,906.79 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Charges for Services
Federal State and Local Reimbursement for Services | | | | | $0.00 $0.00 | | | | | | | |
Other Charges for Services | $33,892.60 | [ [ | $245,167.00  $279,059.60 | [ [ |$245,167.00 | [ [ |
Total Charges for Services $33,892.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $245,167.00 $279,059.60 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $245,167.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Operating Receipts
Interest $363.65 $363.65 $363.65
Refunds/Reimbursements $25,440.25 $0.00 $25,440.25
Contributions/Donations $0.00 $0.00
Transfers from Toll Facilities $0.00 $0.00
Miscellaneous $1,117.90 $0.00 $1,117.90
Total Other Operating Receipts $26,558.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $363.65 $26,921.80 $0.00 $363.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Financing Sources
Bond Proceeds $0.00 $0.00
Note/Loan Proceeds $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Loan Proceeds $0.00 $0.00
Investments Matured or Sold $0.00 $0.00
Transfer In $0.00 $0.00
Other $0.00 $0.00
Total Other Financing Sources $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total Receipts $4,993,729.78 $593,156.32 $503,848.39 $0.00 $1,304,267.89 $7,395,002.38 $213,174.50 $363.65 $845,562.74 $245,167.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
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Section 3 - Detail of
Disbursements

Disbursements
General Administration & Unallocated
Personal Services
Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay
Total General Administration & Unallocated
Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation
Personal Services
Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay

Total Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation

Maintenance and Repair
Winter Operations
Personal Services
Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay
Total Winter Operations
Other Maintenance and Repair
Personal Services
Supplies
Other Services and Charges
Capital Outlay
Total Other Maintenance and Repair
Total Maintenance and Repair
Other Financing Uses
Debt Service - Principal
Debt Service - Interest
Interfund Loan Payments
Interfund Loans Made
Investments Purchased
Transfer Out
Other
Total Other Financing Uses
Total Disbursements

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 3 Disbursements

Motor
Motor Vehicle Vehicle Local Road Cumulative Total Other
Highway Highway & Street Bridge Funds
Restricted

$1,006,522.51 $0.00
$171,900.11 $0.00
$370,366.25 $159,170.00
$44,978.30 $0.00
$1,593,767.17 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $159,170.00
$53,707.89 $0.00
$1,580.77 $0.00
$217,856.65 $20,941.61
$1,774,023.25 | $500,000.00 | $500,000.00 $603,562.42
$2,047,168.56 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $624,504.03
$323,885.99 $0.00
$13,600.62 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$14,100.00 $0.00
$351,586.61 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$578,663.94 $0.00
$40,533.43 $0.00
$20,072.50 $0.00
$323,988.94 $0.00
$963,258.81 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$1,314,845.42 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$470,000.00
$333,116.25
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00  $803,116.25
$4,955,781.15 $500,000.00 $500,000.00 $0.00 $1,586,790.28

Total All Funds

$1,006,522.51
$171,900.11
$529,536.25
$44,978.30
$1,752,937.17

$53,707.89
$1,580.77
$238,798.26
$3,377,585.67
$3,671,672.59

$323,885.99
$13,600.62
$0.00
$14,100.00
$351,586.61

$578,663.94
$40,533.43
$20,072.50
$323,988.94
$963,258.81
$1,314,845.42

$470,000.00
$333,116.25
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$803,116.25
$7,542,571.43

Section 3 Disbursements

Local Road

and Bridge | GO Bonds of | GO Bonds of

Matching 12018 (Constr & 2018 - Bond
Grant Services Fund) Payment

Road Impact
Fee Fund

$159,170.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$159,170.00

$20,941.61

$106,587.25 | $170,110.38

$326,864.79

$106,587.25 $191,051.99 $0.00

$326,864.79

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00

$470,000.00

$333,116.25

$0.00 $0.00 $803,116.25
$106,587.25 $191,051.99 $803,116.25

$0.00
$486,034.79
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Section 5 - Mileage

Concrete
Asphalt
Chip Seal
Composite
Brick
Gravel
Unimproved
Total Miles

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES
Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 5 Mileage Changes

Actual Change

Mileage from prior Reason(s)
(Dec 31) year
1 0|Reconstruct concrete to asphalt
116 1|New development construction
1
117 1

Section 5 Mileage Changes
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Section 4 - Debt Information

Bonds

Bonds - Outstanding Principal January 1

New Bonds Issued During Year

Principal Paid

Interest Paid

Total Principal & Interest Paid

Bonds - Outstanding Principal December 31
Notes/Loans

Notes/Loans - Outstanding Principal January 1

New Notes/Loans Issued During Year

Principal Paid

Interest Paid

Total Principal & Interest Paid

Notes/Loans - Outstanding Principal December 31
Capital Leases

Capital Leases - Outstanding Principal January 1

New Capital Leases Entered Into During Year

Principal Paid

Interest Paid

Total Principal & Interest Paid

Capital Leases - Outstanding Principal December 31

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRDIGES
Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 4 Debt

General General General General

Lease Rental Lease Rental Lease Rental Obligation Obligation Obligation Obligation
Revenue Bonds | Revenue Bonds Refunding Bonds, Series Bonds, Series Bonds, Series Bonds, Series

Series 2012 Series 2016 Bonds of 2017 2018A 20188 2018C 2018D
$1,230,000.00| $4,910,000.00( $2,395,000.00| $2,990,000.00| $2,640,000.00| $1,990,000.00| $2,590,000.00
$345,000.00( $105,000.00| $345,000.00f $140,000.00| $120,000.00 $90,000.00( $120,000.00
$22,850.00( $121,574.25 $57,750.00 $97,532.50 $86,152.50 $64,933.75 $84,497.50
$367,850.00 $226,574.25  $402,750.00 $237,532.50 $206,152.50 $154,933.75 $204,497.50
$885,000.00 $4,805,000.00 $2,050,000.00 $2,850,000.00 $2,520,000.00 $1,900,000.00 $2,470,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Section 4 Debt

Totals

$18,745,000.00
$0.00
$1,265,000.00
$535,290.50
$1,800,290.50
$17,480,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES

SECTION 6 - CERTIFICATION
Part of State Form 54400 (8-10)

FOR COUNTIES

Submitted by:

DATE: 20
Engineer/Director (if applicable)
DATE: 20
County Highway Supervisor
Approved:
DATE: 20
Board of County Commissioners
FOR CITIES AND TOWNS
Submitted by:
DATE: 20
City Engineer (if applicable)
DATE: May 20 23 Lance A. Lantz
Street Commissioner or Supervisor
Approved:
DATE: May 20 23  Emily Styron

Mayor or President of Town Council

Section 6 Certification
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