Boone COUNTY, INDIANA

Town OF Zionsville

(For City or Town Reports) (Name of Unit)
(City and Town Form 225 Only)

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT

FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES

(IC 8-17-4.1)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED

DECEMBER 31, 20_22

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 1 Financial Statement

Section 1 - Financial Statement	Motor Vehicle Highway	Motor Vehicle Highway Restricted	Local Road & Street	Cumulative Bridge	Total Common Funds	Other Funds	Total All Funds
Cash - January 1	\$4,308,606.57	\$915,108.01	\$788,674.45		\$6,012,389.03		
Receipts					•		
Operating Receipts							
Taxes	\$4,191,160.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,191,160.05	\$779,655.95	\$4,970,816.00
Intergovernmental	\$742,118.98	\$593,156.32	\$503,848.39	\$0.00	\$1,839,123.69	\$279,081.29	\$2,118,204.98
Charges for Services	\$33,892.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,892.60	\$245,167.00	\$279,059.60
Other Operating Receipts	\$26,558.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$26,558.15	\$363.65	\$26,921.80
Total Operating Receipts	\$4,993,729.78	\$593,156.32	\$503,848.39	\$0.00	\$6,090,734.49	\$1,304,267.89	\$7,395,002.38
Other Financing Sources							
Bond Proceeds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Note/Loan Proceeds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Loan Proceeds	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments Matured or Sold	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers In	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Receipts	\$4,993,729.78	\$593,156.32	\$503,848.39	\$0.00	\$6,090,734.49	\$1,304,267.89	\$7,395,002.38
Disbursements							
Operating Disbursements							
General Administration & Unallocated	\$1,593,767.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,593,767.17	\$159,170.00	\$1,752,937.17
Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation	\$2,047,168.56	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$3,047,168.56	\$624,504.03	\$3,671,672.59
Maintenance & Repair	\$1,314,845.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,314,845.42	\$0.00	\$1,314,845.42
Total Operating Disbursements	\$4,955,781.15	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,955,781.15	\$783,674.03	\$6,739,455.18
Other Financing Sources		·	·				
Debt Service - Principal	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00
Debt Service - Interest	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$333,116.25	\$333,116.25
Interfund Loan Payments	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Loans Made	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Investments Purchased	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Transfers Out	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Disbursements	\$4,955,781.15	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$5,955,781.15	\$1,586,790.28	\$7,542,571.43
Excess							
Over (Under) Total Disbursements	\$37,948.63	\$93,156.32	\$3,848.39	\$0.00	\$134,953.34		
Cash - December 31	, ,	\$1,008,264.33	\$792,522.84	\$0.00	\$6,147,342.37		
Investments - December 31							
Cash and Investments - December 31	\$4,346,555.20	\$1,008,264.33	\$792,522.84	\$0.00	\$6,147,342.37		
		*	·		* *		

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 2 Receipts

Section 2 - Detail of Receipts	Motor Vehicle Highway	Motor Vehicle Highway	Local Road & Street	Cumulativ e Bridge	Other Funds	Total All Funds	Local Road and Bridge Matching	2018 (Constr & Services	GO Bonds of 2018 - Bond	Road Impact	(Insert		(Add column s to the
		Restricted		•			Grant	Fund)	Payment	Fee Fund	Fund)	Fund)	left)
Receipts													
Taxes													
General Property Taxes	\$1,993,996.47				\$779,655.95	\$2,773,652.42			\$779,655.95				
LIT - Certified Shares	\$2,197,163.58				\$0.00	\$2,197,163.58							
LIT - Economic Development Income Tax					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Wheel and Sur Tax					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Other Taxes					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Total Taxes	\$4,191,160.05	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$779,655.95	\$4,970,816.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$779,655.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Intergovernmental													
Motor Vehicle Highway Distribution	\$593,156.30	\$593,156.32			\$0.00	\$1,186,312.62							
Local Road and Street Distribution			\$503,848.39		\$0.00	\$503,848.39							
Financial Institution Tax Distribution	\$1,619.63				\$415.02	\$2,034.65			\$415.02				
Vehicle/Aircraft Excise Tax Distribution	\$147,343.05				\$65,491.77	\$212,834.82			\$65,491.77				
State Grants					\$213,174.50	\$213,174.50	\$213,174.50						
Federal Grants					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Other Intergovernmental					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Total Intergovernmental	\$742,118.98	\$593,156.32	\$503,848.39	\$0.00	\$279,081.29	\$2,118,204.98	\$213,174.50	\$0.00	\$65,906.79	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Charges for Services													
Federal State and Local Reimbursement for Services					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Other Charges for Services	\$33,892.60				\$245,167.00	\$279,059.60				\$245,167.00			
Total Charges for Services	\$33,892.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$245,167.00	\$279,059.60	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$245,167.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Operating Receipts													
Interest					\$363.65	\$363.65		\$363.65					
Refunds/Reimbursements	\$25,440.25				\$0.00	\$25,440.25							
Contributions/Donations					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Transfers from Toll Facilities					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Miscellaneous	\$1,117.90				\$0.00	\$1,117.90							
Total Other Operating Receipts	\$26,558.15	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$363.65	\$26,921.80	\$0.00	\$363.65	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Sources													
Bond Proceeds					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Note/Loan Proceeds					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Interfund Loan Proceeds					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Investments Matured or Sold					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Transfer In					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Other					\$0.00	\$0.00							
Total Other Financing Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Receipts	\$4,993,729.78	\$593,156.32	\$503,848.39	\$0.00	\$1,304,267.89	\$7,395,002.38	\$213,174.50	\$363.65	\$845,562.74	\$245,167.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00

Section 2 Receipts Page 3 of 7

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018) Section 3 Disbursements

Section 3 - Detail of Disbursements	Motor Vehicle Highway	Motor Vehicle Highway	Local Road & Street	Cumulative Bridge	Total Other Funds	Total All Funds	Local Road and Bridge Matching	GO Bonds of 2018 (Constr &	GO Bonds of 2018 - Bond	Road Impact
Disbursements	iligilway	Restricted	a Street	Bridge	runus		Grant	Services Fund)	Payment	Fee Fund
Disbursements								• 1	•	
General Administration & Unallocated										
Personal Services	\$1,006,522.51				\$0.00	\$1,006,522.51				
Supplies	\$171,900.11				\$0.00	\$171,900.11				
Other Services and Charges	\$370,366.25				\$159,170.00	\$529,536.25				\$159,170.00
Capital Outlay	\$44,978.30				\$0.00	\$44,978.30				
Total General Administration & Unallocated	\$1,593,767.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$159,170.00	\$1,752,937.17	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$159,170.00
Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation										
Personal Services	\$53,707.89				\$0.00	\$53,707.89				
Supplies	\$1,580.77				\$0.00	\$1,580.77				
Other Services and Charges	\$217,856.65				\$20,941.61	\$238,798.26		\$20,941.61		
Capital Outlay	\$1,774,023.25	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00		\$603,562.42	\$3,377,585.67	\$106,587.25	\$170,110.38		\$326,864.79
Total Construction, Reconstruction & Preservation	\$2,047,168.56	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$624,504.03	\$3,671,672.59	\$106,587.25	\$191,051.99	\$0.00	\$326,864.79
Maintenance and Repair										
Winter Operations										
Personal Services	\$323,885.99				\$0.00	\$323,885.99				
Supplies	\$13,600.62				\$0.00	\$13,600.62				
Other Services and Charges	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00				
Capital Outlay	\$14,100.00				\$0.00	\$14,100.00				
Total Winter Operations	\$351,586.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$351,586.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Maintenance and Repair										
Personal Services	\$578,663.94				\$0.00	\$578,663.94				
Supplies	\$40,533.43				\$0.00	\$40,533.43				
Other Services and Charges	\$20,072.50				\$0.00	\$20,072.50				
Capital Outlay	\$323,988.94				\$0.00	\$323,988.94				
Total Other Maintenance and Repair	\$963,258.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$963,258.81	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Maintenance and Repair	\$1,314,845.42	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,314,845.42				
Other Financing Uses										
Debt Service - Principal					\$470,000.00	\$470,000.00			\$470,000.00	
Debt Service - Interest					\$333,116.25	\$333,116.25			\$333,116.25	
Interfund Loan Payments					\$0.00	\$0.00				
Interfund Loans Made					\$0.00	\$0.00				
Investments Purchased					\$0.00	\$0.00				
Transfer Out					\$0.00	\$0.00				
Other					\$0.00	\$0.00				
Total Other Financing Uses	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$803,116.25	\$803,116.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$803,116.25	\$0.00
Total Disbursements	\$4,955,781.15	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$0.00	\$1,586,790.28	\$7,542,571.43	\$106,587.25	\$191,051.99	\$803,116.25	\$486,034.79

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018)
Section 5 Mileage Changes

Section 5 - Mileage	Actual Mileage (Dec 31)	Change from prior year	Reason(s)
Concrete	1	0	Reconstruct concrete to asphalt
Asphalt	116	1	New development construction
Chip Seal			
Composite			
Brick	1		
Gravel			
Unimproved			
Total Miles	117	1	

Part of State Form 54400 (X-2018) Section 4 Debt

Section 4 - Debt Information	Lease Rental Revenue Bonds Series 2012	Lease Rental Revenue Bonds Series 2016	Lease Rental Refunding Bonds of 2017	General Obligation Bonds, Series 2018A	General Obligation Bonds, Series 2018B	General Obligation Bonds, Series 2018C	General Obligation Bonds, Series 2018D	Totals
Bonds	-							
Bonds - Outstanding Principal January 1	\$1,230,000.00	\$4,910,000.00	\$2,395,000.00	\$2,990,000.00	\$2,640,000.00	\$1,990,000.00	\$2,590,000.00	\$18,745,000.00
New Bonds Issued During Year								\$0.00
Principal Paid	\$345,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$345,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$1,265,000.00
Interest Paid	\$22,850.00	\$121,574.25	\$57,750.00	\$97,532.50	\$86,152.50	\$64,933.75	\$84,497.50	\$535,290.50
Total Principal & Interest Paid	\$367,850.00	\$226,574.25	\$402,750.00	\$237,532.50	\$206,152.50	\$154,933.75	\$204,497.50	\$1,800,290.50
Bonds - Outstanding Principal December 31	\$885,000.00	\$4,805,000.00	\$2,050,000.00	\$2,850,000.00	\$2,520,000.00	\$1,900,000.00	\$2,470,000.00	\$17,480,000.00
Notes/Loans								
Notes/Loans - Outstanding Principal January 1								\$0.00
New Notes/Loans Issued During Year								\$0.00
Principal Paid								\$0.00
Interest Paid								\$0.00
Total Principal & Interest Paid	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00				\$0.00	\$0.00
Notes/Loans - Outstanding Principal December 31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Leases								•
Capital Leases - Outstanding Principal January 1								\$0.00
New Capital Leases Entered Into During Year								\$0.00
Principal Paid								\$0.00
Interest Paid								\$0.00
Total Principal & Interest Paid	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Leases - Outstanding Principal December 31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00			\$0.00	\$0.00

Section 4 Debt Page 6 of 7

ANNUAL OPERATIONAL REPORT FOR LOCAL ROADS AND STREETS AND BRIDGES SECTION 6 - CERTIFICATION

Part of State Form 54400 (8-10)

			FOR COUNTIES
			Submitted by:
DATE:		20	
Brite.		20	Engineer/Director (if applicable)
DATE:		20	
DATE:		20	County Highway Supervisor
			Approved:
			пристем.
DATE:		20	
			Board of County Commissioners
		FOR	CITIES AND TOWNS
			Submitted by:
DATE:		20	
271121			City Engineer (if applicable)
DATE:	May	20 23	Lance A. Lantz
			Street Commissioner or Supervisor
			Approved:
DATE:	Mov	20	Emily Charon
DATE:	May	20 <u>23</u>	Emily Styron Mayor or President of Town Council
			•